
GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS  

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

INVITATION FOR BIDS  
1. The Chairman, Road Development Authority Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), 

invites sealed bids from the eligible and qualified bidders for the project described below.:-  

Contract No. Contract Name 

Engineer’s 

Estimate without 

Contingencies 

(Rs.Mn) 

CIDA 

grade 

Bid Security            

(Rs.) 

Contract 

Duration 

(Days) 

RDA/DC/EP/

GOSL/2024/

02 

IMROVEMENTS TO INTERSECTION 

OF AKKARAIPATTU-

VARAPATHANCHENAI ROAD (B001) 

AND NEEGUNA-IRAKKAMAM-

MANIKKAMADU ROAD (B 650) AT 

KULATHAWALY JUNCTION 

28.51 

 

C-05 and 

C-04  500,000.00 180 

2. The works consist of existing Junction Improvement. 

3. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding Procedure (Regional Preference applicable). 

4. To be eligible for the contract award, the successful bidders shall be currently registered with the Construction Industry 

Development Authority (CIDA) in grade given in the above table in Highways speciality. 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the following offices and refer the bidding document via 

www.rda.gov.lk  from 03.04.2024  

a. Director (Construction), Road Development Authority, 3rd Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, Denzil 

Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla.  

T: 011 – 2864388, Fax No. 011 – 2861821 

b. Provincial Director (EP-Akkaraipattu), Road Development Authority, Akkaraipattu 

TEL: 067-2277428 & fax:  067-2278971   

6. The Pre-Bid meeting will be held at 10:00 hrs on 17.04.2024 at the office of the Provincial Director (EP-Akkaraipattu), 

Akkaraipattu and a site visit will be arranged immediately thereafter if necessary. 

7. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by interested bidders via email on submission 

of a written application and valid cash deposit slip of non-refundable tender fee (contract number & name of the Bidder should 

be indicated on the cash deposit slip) to the Director (Construction), RDA, via email from 03.04.2024 until 29.04.2024 during 

09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs. 

The e-mail address is construction.rda@gmail.com  

Non-refundable tender fee Rs.10, 000.00 (with VAT) for the bidding document can be paid by depositing cash to the following 

account 

a. Account name  : Director General –RDA 

b. Account number  : 0000001943 

c. Bank Name  : Bank of Ceylon-Corporate branch 

Original/valid cash deposit slip should be submitted with the Bid at the submission of bids and it will be checked. The bids 

without the original /valid cash deposit slip will be rejected. 

As per the Public Contract Act No. 3 of 1987, only the Agents and Successful winners of tenders shall be registered in 

Department of Registrar of Companies. 

8. Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid- Security for an amount given in the table. Bid Securities shall be valid up to 27.08.2024. 

9. Bids shall be valid up to 30.07.2024.  

10. Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the Chairman, Road Development Authority Procurement Committee, C/o Director 

General, Road Development Authority, 1st Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla 

on or before 14:00 hrs on 30.04.2024. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing, in the presence of 

the bidder’s representatives who choose to attend. 

The Chairman,  

Road Development Authority Procurement Committee  

Road Development Authority,  

First Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla. 

 

http://www.rda.gov.lk/

